B/O FORM PTC-1548					nent of Commerce Trademark Office	
	04	-25-2000		. diem und	Josephan Cinds	
UM	4.12.00					
To the Honora :	le Commissioner of Patents ar	1332/96	nal docum	nents or copies	thereof.	
1. Name of Cons			2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
	Ronald R. ROTHERMEL	Name:	TRI TOOL,	, INC.)6 	
		Internal Address:			7,54799	
·	onal names of conveying parties attached	Street Address:	3806 Security Park Drive			
	signment	City, State, Zip:	Rancho Cordova, CA 95742-6990 United States of America			
Execution Da	te: 1 March 2000	☐ Additional n	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
New U.S. Pate (Completion of 60/128,802) METHOD AND Attorney Doctor of this document	en: Application filed 12 April 2000 of U.S. Provisional Application No. of Ronald R. ROTHERMEL for CONTROL O APPARATUS FOR ARC WELDING SYS ke: No. BEU/Rothermel is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is: 1 March 2	TEM 09/54	799	<i>\</i>		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		* 1 · · ·	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1			
Name:	Benjamin E. Urcia, Esquire	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floo Alexandria, VA 22314			 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 			
.,			ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
		T USE THIS SPACE	ct and any a	attached copy	ı is	
Benjamin E	E. Urcia, Reg. No. 33,805	By 56	/	12 Apri	1 2000	
Nam	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date		te	
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments and document:	02			

Total number of pages including

(4) 24/2000 BARRAD 00000052

(3 40:58)

40.00 0

PATENT

REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ronald R. ROTHERMEL

whose post office adcress(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AN ARC WELDING SYSTEM

(hereinafter referred o as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was		
⊠ executed on even date herewith.			
🗆 executed on:			
[] filed on: as U.S. Serial No.:			
☐ established by PCC International Patent Application No.:	filed:		
AND, WHEREAS, TRI TOOL INC., a corporation of Neva whose post office address is 3806 Security Park Drive, Rancho chereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the enthroughout the world			
presents do sell, essign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire throughout the United States of America, including any and all Unit continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire r world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certifical ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and	ted States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, ight, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the tes in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded all other available international conventions and treaties; and the of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents		
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be require without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and in	er consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and formation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S only on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR application or patent encompassed within the terms of this		
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representations. Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wormade.	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters eright, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use intatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such all have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been somas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to		
effect its recorda, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	. ,		
Assignor Name	Address		
Ronald R. ROTHERMEL			
Where Styned POLLOCK PINES, EL DORADO COUNTY, CA, USA	5270 Gilmore Road, Pollock Pines, CA 95726, USA		
Date	Signature		
MARCH 1, 2000	Ronald R. Rothermel		
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me per-onally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&f rothermel-as $\mathfrak{z},v,\mathfrak{po}$

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0493

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: